2015-2016 SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY RESOURCES
FOR FAMILIES IN TRANSITION

Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools Resources

Customer Service: 615-259-4636
-General school information, enroliment center locations, school assignments, transportation, etc.

HERO Program for Families in Transition: 615-259-8729
School Counseling Department: 615-259-8554

Student Services Department (cluster support teams, social workers, truancy specialists) 615-259-8773

Community Resources

Information and Referral

Department of Human Services 615-532-4000
-Families First (TANF), Food Stamps, Child Care and TennCare

Legal Aid Society 615-244-6610
United Way Helpline 2-1-1

-Gives information on agencies in Middle Tennessee

Where To Turn In Nashville www.wttin.org

Shelters and Transitional Housing Programs

Family Life Center for Women and Children 615-312-1574
-Women with children

Mary Parrish Center for Victims of Domestic Violence 615-256-5959
-Women and children

Morning Star Sanctuary Domestic Violence Shelter 615-860-0003
-Women with children

Safe Haven Family Shelter, Inc. 615- 256-8195
Families with children

Oasis Center 615-327-4455
-Teens and young adults

Renewal House 615-255-5222
-Women in recovery and their children

Room in the Inn 615-251-9791
-November 1 through March 31

Salvation Army 615-242-0411
-Transitional living for women and children

Sophia’s Heart 615-697-9897
-Women, families with children ages 14 and under

YWCA Domestic Violence Center 615-242-1199

-Women and children

Case Management for Finding Housing 615-259-8729
-1f you have stable income, contact The HERO Program Office for a referral to Catholic Charities or Metro
Social Services for case management services for families with children in Metro Schools.
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http://www.wttin.org/

Counseling

Crisis Line

Centerstone Crisis Line

Family and Children’s Services

Mental Health Cooperative 24 Hour Crisis Line
Sexual Assault Center

Food

Charis Ministries

Ladies of Charity

Second Harvest Food Bank

Housing
Metro Department of Housing

-Public housing, Section 8 and Urban Housing Solutions
Metro Social Services

Immigrant and Refugee Services

Catholic Charities Immigrant Services

Catholic Charities Refugee Services

Conexion Americas

The Center for Refugees and Immigrants of Tennessee

Primary Health Care

East Public Health Center

Lentz Public Health Center

South Nashville WIC Nutrition Center
Woodbine Public Health Center

Neighborhood Health (Formerly United Neighborhood Health Services)

Interfaith Dental Clinic

Rent, Utility & Deposit Assistance — Call at the first of each month

Ladies of Charity Welfare Agency, Inc.
Metro Action Commission

NeedLink

The Salvation Army
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615-244-7444
800-681-7444
615-320-0591
615-726-0125
615-259-9055

615-373-1261
615-327-3430
615-329-3491

615-252-8400

615- 862-6432

615-760-2778
615-259-3567
615-320-5152
615-366-6868

615-862-7916
615-340-5616
615-880-3210
615-862-7940
615-227-3000
615-329-4790

615-327-3430
615-862-8860
615-269-6835

615-242-0411 x 206



