## 2015-2016 SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY RESOURCES FOR FAMILIES IN TRANSITION

## Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools Resources

Customer Service: -General school information, enrollment center locations, school assignments, transporta HERO Program for Families in Transition: School Counseling Department: Student Services Department (cluster support teams, social workers, truancy specialists)	615-259-8729 615-259-8554	
Community Resources		
Information and Referral Department of Human Services -Families First (TANF), Food Stamps, Child Care and TennCare	615-532-4000	
Legal Aid Society United Way Helpline	615-244-6610 2-1-1	
-Gives information on agencies in Middle Tennessee Where To Turn In Nashville	www.wttin.org	
Shelters and Transitional Housing Programs Family Life Center for Women and Children -Women with children	615-312-1574	
Mary Parrish Center for Victims of Domestic Violence	615-256-5959	
-Women and children  Morning Star Sanctuary Domestic Violence Shelter -Women with children	615-860-0003	
Safe Haven Family Shelter, Inc. Families with children	615- 256-8195	
Oasis Center	615-327-4455	
-Teens and young adults Renewal House	615-255-5222	
-Women in recovery and their children Room in the Inn Name to the state of the stat	615-251-9791	
-November 1 through March 31 Salvation Army	615-242-0411	
-Transitional living for women and children Sophia's Heart Warran familias with shildren ages 14 and under	615-697-9897	
-Women, families with children ages 14 and under YWCA Domestic Violence Center -Women and children	615-242-1199	
Case Management for Finding Housing  -If you have stable income, contact The HERO Program Office for a referral to Catholic Charities or Metro Social Services for case management services for families with children in Metro Schools.		

06/23/2015

Counseling Crisis Line Centerstone Crisis Line Family and Children's Services Mental Health Cooperative 24 Hour Crisis Line Sexual Assault Center	615-244-7444 800-681-7444 615-320-0591 615-726-0125 615-259-9055
Food Charis Ministries Ladies of Charity Second Harvest Food Bank	615-373-1261 615-327-3430 615-329-3491
Housing Metro Department of Housing -Public housing, Section 8 and Urban Housing Solutions Metro Social Services	615-252-8400 615- 862-6432
Immigrant and Refugee Services Catholic Charities Immigrant Services Catholic Charities Refugee Services Conexion Americas The Center for Refugees and Immigrants of Tennessee	615-760-2778 615-259-3567 615-320-5152 615-366-6868
Primary Health Care East Public Health Center Lentz Public Health Center South Nashville WIC Nutrition Center Woodbine Public Health Center Neighborhood Health (Formerly United Neighborhood Health Services) Interfaith Dental Clinic	615-862-7916 615-340-5616 615-880-3210 615-862-7940 615-227-3000 615-329-4790
Rent, Utility & Deposit Assistance – Call at the first of each month Ladies of Charity Welfare Agency, Inc. Metro Action Commission NeedLink The Salvation Army	615-327-3430 615-862-8860 615-269-6835 615-242-0411 x 206

06/23/2015